TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kellogg Marine, Inc.		11/29/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Land 'N' Sea Distributing, Inc.	
Street Address:	3131 N. Andrews Avenue Extension	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407867	SEAFARER MARINE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2450503	SEAFARER MARINE PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)735-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-735-4354

Email: adam.airhart@brunswick.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Airhart

Address Line 1: One North Field Court

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBG T31 T33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan E. Linder Cannon
Signature:	/JELC/ TRADEMARK

900140658 REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0185

Date:	08/11/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kellogg to Land N Sea merger docs	#page2.tif #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0186



December 19, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

LAND 'N' SEA DISTRIBUTING, INC. 3131 N. ANDREWS AVE EXT. POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064

Re: Document Number 472973

The Articles of Merger were filed December 13, 2007, effective December 31, 2007, for LAND 'N' SEA DISTRIBUTING, INC., the surviving Florida entity.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H07000298961.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6901, the Amendment Section.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 407A00070727

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0187

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First. The name and jurisdiction (•	
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Document Number</u> (If known/ applicable)
Land 'N' Sea Distributing, Inc.	Florida	472973
Second: The name and jurisdiction	of each <u>merging</u> corporation:	
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Document Number</u> (If known/ applicable)
Kellogg Marine, Inc.	Connecticut	N/A
Department of State. At the close of business on OR 12 / 31 / 2007 (Enter	effective on the date the Articles	of Merger are filed with the Florida
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by survey. The Plan of Merger was adopted by	iving corporation - (COMPLETE the shareholders of the surviving	E ONLY ONE STATEMENT) g corporation on November 29, 2007
The Plan of Merger was adopted by	the board of directors of the sur- cholder approval was not requir	
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merger. The Plan of Merger was adopted by	ting corporation(s) (COMPLETE the shareholders of the merging	ONLY ONE STATEMENT) corporation(s) on November 29, 2007
The Plan of Merger was adopted by	the board of directors of the mer eholder approval was not require	
		·

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

FL068 - 12/30/05 C T System Online

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION Name of Corporation Signature of an Officer or Director Land 'N' Sea Distributing, Inc. Marsha T. Vaughn, Assistant Secretary Kellogg Marine, Inc. Marsha T. Vaughn, Assistant Secretary Marsha T. Vaughn, Assistant Secretary

REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0189

FLORIDA PLAN OF MERGER

This PLAN OF MERGER was adopted for the purpose of merging Kellogg Marine, Inc. ("Kellogg Marine"), a Connecticut corporation, into Land 'N' Sea Distributing, Inc. ("Distributing"), a Florida corporation. **Distributing** is the surviving corporation and Kellogg Marine is the merging corporation.

- 1. **Distributing**, hereby merges **Kellogg Marine** into **Distributing**.
- 2. The separate existence of **Kellogg Marine** shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act and **Distributing** shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida.
- 3. The issued shares of **Kellogg Marine** shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of **Kellogg marine** and of **Distributing** respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger herein provided for.
- 5. The merger shall become effective at the close of business on December 31, 2007.

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004041 FRAME: 0190